

City of Bloomington Common Council

Legislative Packet

The Common Council will not meet Wednesday, 11 November 2009 due to Veterans Day.

The Council will next meet Wednesday, 18 November 2009 for a Regular Session immediately followed by Committee of the Whole Discussion.

> Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402

> > 812.349.3409

council@bloomington.in.gov http://www.bloomington.in.gov



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

To:Council MembersFrom:Council OfficeRe:Calendar for the Week of November 9-14 2009

- Monday, November 9, 2009
- 4:30 pm Plat Committee, Hooker Room
- 5:30 pm Bloomington Community Arts Commission, McCloskey
- 5:30 pm Plan Commission, Council Chambers
- Tuesday, November 10, 2009
- 5:00 pm Utilities Service Board, Board Room, 600 E Miller Dr
- 5:30 pm Board of Public Works, Council Chambers
- 5:30 pm Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation, Public Transportation Center, 130 W Grimes Lane
- 6:00 pm City of Bloomington Commission on Sustainability, McCloskey
- 6:30 pm Sister Cities International, Dunlap
- Wednesday, November 11, 2009

City Holiday: Veterans Day – Offices Closed

- Thursday, November 12, 2009
- 9:00amMonroe County Emergency Management, Council Chambers12:00pmHousing Network, McCloskey3:30pmBloomington Historic Preservation Commission, McCloskey
- 4:00 pm Common Council Sidewalk Committee, Council Chambers
- Friday, November 13, 2009
- 11:00 am Common Council Internal Work Session, McCloskey
- Saturday, November 14, 2009
- 8:00 am Historic Preservation Commission Retreat, McCloskey
- 9:00 am Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, Showers Common, 401 N Morton



MEETING NOTICE

Common Council Sidewalk Committee Meeting

The Common Council Sidewalk Committee will meet at 4:00 pm, Thursday, November 12, 2009 in the Council Chambers of City Hall (401 N. Morton Street, Suite 115).

Because a quorum of the Common Council may be present, this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Council as well as of this committee under Indiana Open Door Law. Therefore, this provides notice that this meeting will occur and is open for the public to attend, observe, and record what transpires.

Posted: Thursday, November 5, 2009